(Spanish), acknowledging that he or she has received, read, and understands the 

Consent Decree and the Nondiscrimination Policy and Complaint Procedure; 

h. Pacifl Cap Defendants shall provide all copies of executed Attachment A or 

Attachment A.1 to the United States within one hundred and thirty-five (135) 

days of the effective date; and 

1. Any expenses associated with this training will be borne by PacifiCap 

Defendants. 

34. During the term of this Consent Decree, no later than fourteen (14) days following 

their first day of employment or the first day on which they become involved in property

[...]

be eligible for compensation under Section IV, no later than six (6) months after receiving a list 

of individuals determined to be Aggrieved Persons from the United States. 

IV. MONETARY DAMAGES FOR AGGRIEVED PERSONS 

' 
36. Defendants shall pay a total sum of three hundred and fifty thousand dollars 

($350,000) for the sole purpose of paying monetary damages to Aggrieved Persons. This money 

will be referred to as "the Settlement Fund." 

37. Within thirty (30) days of the effective date, Defendants will deposit the $350,000 

Settlement Fund into a dedicated interest-bearing account, which PacifiCap Defendants shall